03-05-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Ref. No. 1011-TM-510 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102381295 ed original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LIPPINCOTT A.G. BELLIN WARENVERTRIEBSGESELLSCHAFT MBH Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: Alte Rabenstrassse 12b General Partnership Limited Partnership City: HAMBURG State: Germany Zip: 20148 Corporation-State Other German Corporation ☐ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name German Corporation **⊠**∎ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: February 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,254,909 and 1,621,894 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: James V. Costigan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Hedman & Costigan, P.C 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 08-1540 1185 Avenue of the Americas Zip: 10036 City: New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 25, 2003 James V. Costigan Reg. No. 25,669 Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05/2003 GTON11

00000119 1254909~

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 25.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0931

1,254,909

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE 1. 621.894

The firm of HEDMAN, GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C., having a principal place of business

at 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-2601, is hereby designated

applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark

may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Edward A. Hedman (Reg. No. 22,120), Thomas M. Gibson

(Reg. No. 24,638), James V. Costigan (Reg. No. 25,669), Alan B. Clement (Reg. No. 34,563),

Kenneth F. Florek (Reg. No. 33,173) and the firm of HEDMAN, GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C.,

having, 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (212) -3028989, as its

attorneys to prosecute this application to registration, to transact all business in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and receive the Certificate of

Registration. Please send all correspondence to ALAN B. CLEMENT, Esq., c/o HEDMAN,

GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C., 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

Date: 10, 02-2003

By 🛣

Name: Mr. Hans-Joachim Leplow

Title

Legal representative of the company

LIPPINCOTT A.G.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0932

Whereas, BELLINI WARENVERTRIEBSGESELLSCHAFT MBH

having its business address at Alte Rabenstrasse, 12 b, 20148 HAMBURG

is the owner of the following trademark (s) and the United States registration (s) therefor:

Trademark (s)	Registratio Number (s		Int'l. Class (es)
CLOSED	No. 1.254.909	October 18, 1983	25
CLOSED	No. 1.621.894	November 13, 1990	03

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

Whereas, LIPPINCOTT A.G.

having its business address Alte Rabenstrasse, 12 b, 20148 HAMBURG - Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark (s) and the registration (s) thereon, together with the good will of the business with which said trademark (s) is/are used and which are symbolized by said trademark (s) and the registration (s) therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee the said trademark (s) and the United States registration (s) therefor, together with the good will of the business with which said trademark (s) is/are used and which are symbolized by said trademark (s), and including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark(s), if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized representative.

Date: 10.01.2003

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

Signed By:X

Print Name: Mr. Giers Gunter Title: legal representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0933